#### 504722532 01/10/2018

# PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT4769255

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT	

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
JEFFREY SCOTT KATZ	01/03/2018

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	BEST LIGHTING PRODUCTS, INC.		
Street Address:	1213 ETNA PARKWAY		
City:	PATASKALA		
State/Country:	OHIO		
Postal Code:	43062		

### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number	
Application Number:	29632804	

## **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (703)583-8301

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 7035838300

Email: mail@dwpatentlaw.com

**Correspondent Name:** DIEDERIKS & WHITELAW, PLC

Address Line 1: 13885 HEDGEWOOD DR.

Address Line 2: **SUITE 317** 

Address Line 4: **WOODBRIDGE, VIRGINIA 22193** 

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	BLP004DES	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	EVERETT G. DIEDERIKS, JR.	
SIGNATURE:	/Everett G. Diederiks, Jr./	
DATE SIGNED:	01/10/2018	

**Total Attachments: 1** 

source=Decl-Assign#page1.tif

**REEL: 044584 FRAME: 0472** 504722532

**PATENT** 

Customer No.: 27137		Atty. Docket No.: BLP004-DES	
DECLARATION APPLICATION	N (37 C.F.R. 1.63) . ON USING AN A	AND ASSIGNMENT PPLICATION DATA	FOR UTILITY OR DESIGN SHEET (37 C.F.R. 1.76)
Title of Invention:		aped Lower Lighting	
As the below named inv	entor, I hereby declare	that this declaration is direc	ted to:
The attached ap United States a PCT Internatio	pplication serial numbe	er filed on, or No.: filed:	
The above-identified app	olication was made or a	uthorized to be made by me	
I believe I am the origina	al inventor of the claime	ed invention in the applicati	on.
WHEREAS, I, certain new and useful in	Jeffrey Scott Katz, he nprovements in the clai	reinafter referred to as ASS med invention, (hereinafter	IGNOR, am an inventor/owner of referred to as the INVENTION);
WHEREAS, I OH 43062, US, hereinaft and to the same in the Ut	or rejetted to as 493ff.	INC.E. IS DESITORS of acquire	dress is 1213 Etna Parkway, Pataskala ng the entire right, title and interest in
representatives, the entire and all United States Lett application, including the	e right, title and interest ers Patent granted on an right to apply for pater ed ASSIGNOR. As AS	in and to said INVENTION  y division, continuation, contin	ot of which is hereby acknowledged, sors, assigns or other legal I throughout the World, including any ontinuation-in-part and reissue of said wn name, and to claim priority arrant that I have not granted any
States and in foreign cour	itries for said INVENT	aid application or any other	egally may be required in connection patent application(s) in the United ions under this instrument shall esentatives.
ASSIGNOR aut information in this docum	horizes any member of ent needed to effect its	DIEDERIKS & WHITELA recordal in the U.S. Patent a	W, PLC to insert or complete any and Trademark Office.
made on intormation and	ochel are beneved to be	Frue, and further that one of	dge are true and that all statements villful false statement made in this or more than five (5) years, or both.
Legal Name of Inventor:	Jeffrey Scott	Katz	
Signature:	CA	Fyl fat	
Date:		1. 1	

DIEDERIKS & WHITELAW, PLC

13885 Hedgewood Dr., Suite 317, Woodbridge, VA 22193-7932 • Tel: (703) 583-8300 • Email: mail@dwpatentlaw.com

**PATENT REEL: 044584 FRAME: 0473** 

**RECORDED: 01/10/2018**